and RP-20-14 and RP-33-14, incorporated above in § 4.3(L)(2) of this 
Part. 

4. All fixtures used must conform to the provisions of all local, State and 
Federal Codes for electrical, energy and building requirements. 

5. All fixtures which are non-directional and use a lamp or lamps rated at one 
thousand eight hundred (1,800) lumens and above are required to be of 
the fully shielded and/or full cutoff type. 

6. All fixtures which are non-directional and use a lamp or lamps rated at one 
thousand eight hundred (1,800) lumens and above are not allowed to emit 
any light above ninety degrees (90°) vertically measured from on a line 
from the center of the luminous opening and the ground. 

7. All fixtures used for area illumination which are directional in type and

[...]

rated at nine hundred (900) lumens and above must be aimed at the 
ground at an angle of no more than twenty-five degrees (25°) measured 
from the vertical line between the center of the fixture lamp or aperture 
and the ground. 

8. Any lighting rated at a total of more than one thousand eight hundred 
(1,800) lumens and all flood or spot lighting rated at a total of more than 
nine hundred (900) lumens, shall not emit any direct light above a 
horizontal plane through the lowest direct light emitting part of the 
luminaire. 

9. Any lighting rated at a total of more than one thousand eight hundred

[...]

sixty (60) days the deposit is no longer returnable and QDC will proceed to 
have the plan produced accordingly. The deposit shall be calculated as 
follows: 

a. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for structures less than fifty 
thousand (50,000) square feet of gross floor area 

b. Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) for structures 
between fifty thousand (50,000) and one hundred thousand 
(100,000) square feet of the gross floor area 

c. Ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) for structures greater than one 
hundred thousand (100,000) square feet of gross floor area

[...]

otherwise. 

4. Endanger the health or welfare of persons. 

D. No person shall discharge or cause or allow to be discharged either directly or 
indirectly into the QDC sewage works, any substance, water or wastewater that 
has: 

1. A temperature higher than one hundred four degrees Fahrenheit (104° F) 
(forty degrees Celsius (40° C)). 

2. Any toxic or non-toxic gases in sufficient quantity, either singly or by 
interaction with other wastes, to injure or interfere with any waste 
treatment process, constitute a hazard to humans or animals, create a

[...]

Fats, wax, grease or oils of vegetable or animal origin as measured by 
Freon extraction in excess of one hundred (100) mg/1 or containing other 
substances which may solidify or become viscous at temperatures 
between thirty-two degrees Fahrenheit (32° F) or zero degrees Celsius (0° 
C), and one hundred four degrees Fahrenheit (104° F) or forty degrees 
Celsius (40° C). Waters or wastes containing such substances, excluding 
normal household waste, shall exclude all visible floating oils, fats and 
greases. The use of chemical or physical means (such as temperature 
variation, emulsifying agents, and mechanical mixers) to bypass or